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Subteam Roster 

 
Engineering Subteam Agency Position Phone Email 

John Beaton County of SLO Water Quality Lab Manager 781-5109 jbeaton@co.slo.ca.us 
Dean Benedix County of SLO Utilities Division Manager 781-5267 dbenedix@co.slo.ca.us 
Jim Garing Grover Beach City Engineer 489-1321 garing@aol.com 
Diana Haines County of SLO Utilities Division Engineer 781-4776 dhaines@co.slo.ca.us 
Craig Kesler County of SLO Plant Operator 473-7152 ckesler@co.slo.ca.us 
Mike Linn Arroyo Grande Asst. City Engineer 473-5440 mlinn@arroyogrande.org 
Greg Ray  Pismo Beach Associate Engineer 773-7041 gray@pismobeach.org 
John Wallace CSA 12 Consulting Engineer  544-4011 johnw@wallacegroup.us 

 
Fiscal Subteam Agency Position Phone Email 

Jennie Burnick County of SLO Finance Division Staff 781-5278 jbrunick@co.slo.ca.us 
Gayla Chapman Grover Beach Director of Administrative Services 473-4550 gchapman@grover.org 
Will Clemens County of SLO Finance Division Manager 781-5299 wclemens@co.slo.ca.us 
Angela Kraetsch Arroyo Grande Director of Financial Services 473-5438 akraetsch@arroyogrande.org
Dwyane Chisom Pismo Beach Public Works Director 773-7037 dchisam@pismobeach.org 

 
Operations Subteam Agency Position Phone Email 

Ron Coleman County of SLO Plant Superintendent 473-7153 rcoleman@co.slo.ca.us 
Mike Ford Grover Beach Public Works Superintendent 473-4529 mford@grover.org 
Brian Henson Pismo Beach Public Works Operations Mngr 773-4656 bhenson@pismobeach.org
Courtney Howard County of SLO Utilities Division Engineer 781-1016 choward@co.slo.ca.us 
Craig Kesler County of SLO Plant Operator 473-7152 ckesler@co.slo.ca.us 
Joe Phillips  County of SLO Plant Operator 473-7175 jphillips@co.slo.ca.us 
Shane Taylor Arroyo Grande Public Works Supervisor 473-5440 staylor@arroyogrande.org 

 


